® Technical Specifications
Eggs Delta Pulse
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Product Data Sheet
PDS-FLP
2021-01-09
Eggs Delta Pulse
Vortex Flowmeter

• Open collector unsealed pulse output with 12-24VDC loop
power.
How to Order a Eggs Delta Pulse
Table 1: Base Model Number
FLP - Eggs Delta Pulse
Table 2: Size
04 - 0.125" 08 - 0.25"
15 - 0.5" 25 - 1"
Table 3: Applicable Fluids
G - Gas
L - Liquid
Table 4: Frequency Division
1 - 1/1: Liquid (Always "1")
2 - 1/10: Gas (Always "2")
Table 5: Material for
Connection Adapters
P - NPT Threaded Adapters
(PPS)
V - NPT Threaded Adapters
(PVC)
Table 6: Version
A - Always "A"
Model Size Fluids Freq. Material Version
FLP 04 G 1 P A
Standard Specifications
Accuracy: 0.5" - 1": ±1% of flow (Liquid Only)
±3% Full Scale
Repeatability: ±0.5% of full scale
Outputs: Three wire system requireing external power
supply.
Pulse Width 30 ms.
Max. Current 20mA.
Max. Voltage Impressed 30V.
Cable: 3 cores shield cable (36" std.)
Transmission
Length:
3280 ft
Enclosures: NEMA 4X
Process Temp: -4°F to 176°F
Max. Working
Pressure:
150 psi
Flow Ranges: See Table
Pressure Loss: Water:
• 0.05-4.56 psi (0.125")
• 0.018-5.04 psi (0.25" - 1")
Air:
• 0.02-0.103 psi (0.125")
• 0.009-0.22 psi (0.25" - 1")
Construction
Material:
PPS (Polyphenylene Sulphide)
Ambient Temp: -4°F to 140°F
Power Supply: 12-24VDC
Process
Connections:
NPT Threaded Adapters
    R 3/8 - 19........ 0.125" NPT Female
    R 1/2 - 14........ 0.25" NPT Female
    R 3/4 - 14........ 0.5" NPT Female
    R1 1/4 - 11...... 1" NPT Female
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Flow Ranges
Size (in)
Factored
Pulse Units
(ml/pulse)
Max. Frequency Liquid Flow (GPM) Gas Flow (scfm)
Liquid Gas Min Max Min Max
0.125 0.090 749 3180 0.105 1.10 0.254 0.590
0.250 0.441 567 3400 0.310 4.00 0.650 3.20